

## TOWN OF THOMPSON Board of Selectmen

AGENDA FOR SELECTMEN'S MEETING Tuesday, January 5, 2021 7:00 p.m.

Via ZOOM Online Meeting Portal

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Roll Call

- I. Approval of Minutes A. BOS Meeting 12-15-2020
- II. Correspondence A. Registrar of Voters - District 1 Polling Location
- III. Selectmen Comments
- IV. Citizen Comments
- V. Resignation: Barbara Roach Inland Wetlands Commission
- VI. Appointment: Vernon Butler Alternate Agriculture Commission
- VII. Affordable Housing Plan RFP Discussion and Possible Action
- VIII. Legal Notice of Town Meeting Discussion and Possible Action
- IX. Adoption: Plan of Conservation & Development Discussion and Possible Action
- X. Land Donation to Windham Trust Discussion and Possible Action
- XI. Other Business
- XII. Citizens Comments
- XIII. Tax Refunds
- XIV. Adjourn

*Topic: Board Of Selectmen Time: Jan 5, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)* 

Join Zoom Meeting <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82223423025?pwd=Yjh0N1ZaSGx5Znc0aTMyOThLdjN1QT09</u>

*Meeting ID: 822 2342 3025 Passcode: 271859* 

Dial by your location +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)